Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼)2352338 _,	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DAVID L. HUYT OLITERATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CATHY FROST Internal	
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: FROST PRODUCTIONS Street Address: 1758 N. FAIRFAX AUCR	
Corporation-State Other	City: Los Angeles State: (A 78 900 46	
Additional name(s) of conveylng party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🗹	Association C	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership (/) Limited Partnership (2)	
Assignment	Corporation-State_	
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: 1/9/03	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) FORTUNG COCKLE = 2,051,302 CROSSING RID CASH = 2,378,287 (s) attached Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: CATHY FROST Internal Address: FROST PRODUCTIONS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 1753 N. FAIR FAX AUC	8. Deposit account number:	
City: LA State: CA zip: 9009		
	USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document. 	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
CATHY FROST	1/ac/03	
Name of Person Signing	Signature ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/29/2003 DBYRNE 00000106 2059302

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002661 FRAME: 0537

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS David L. Hoyt, an individual residing at 10 East Elm, Chicago, Illinois 60611 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following Trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Fortune Cookie	2,059,302	May 6, 1997

WHEREAS, Cathy Frost, an individual, residing at 1758 North Fairfax Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90046 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the registration and goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the registration associated therewith and the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark including that symbolized by said registration thereof.

Signed at Chicago, Illinois this 9+n day of January, 2003.

David L. Hoyt

TRADEMARK REEL: 002661 FRAME: 0538

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS David L. Hoyt, an individual residing at 10 East Elm, Chicago, Illinois 60611 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following Trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Crossword Cash	2,278,289	September 14, 1999

WHEREAS, Cathy Frost, an individual, residing at 1758 North Fairfax Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90046 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the registration and goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the registration associated therewith and the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark including that symbolized by said registration thereof.

Signed at Chicago, Illinois this 244 day of January, 2003.

RECORDED: 01/28/2003

David L. Hoyt

2 2 Hort

TRADEMARK REEL: 002661 FRAME: 0539